



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

फाइल सं०. एएआई/एसएपी/आई.एन.ए/इंजी(सि.)/ फर्शों की मरम्मत/2023-24
F.No. AAI/SAP/INA/Engg(C)/repairs to floors/2023-24 1573-578

दिनांक: 21.03.2024
Date: 21.03.2024

सेवा में,
To,

मेसर्स एस. के. कंस्ट्रक्शन
M/s Ess Kay Constructions
डी-1-ए/90, जनकपुरी
D-1-A/90, Janakpuri,
नई दिल्ली-110058
New Delhi- 110058
Email id: esskayconst@gmail.com

विषय : फर्शों की मरम्मत और क्वार्टरों से संबंधित कार्य वर्ष 2023-24 के लिए आईएनए कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली।

Subject : Repairs to Floors and associated works of Quarters at INA Colony, New Delhi for the year 2023-24.

संदर्भ : आपकी वित्तीय बोली दिनांक 14.03.2024 को खोली गई (निविदा आईडी: 2024_AAI_186075_1)
Ref : Your Financial Bid opened on dated 14.03.2024 (Tender ID: 2024_AAI_186075_1)

महोदय,
Sir,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरो पर कुल रु. 42,05,173.00 (रुपये बयालीस लाख पाँच हजार एक सौ तिहत्तर मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) की धनराशि, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद द्वारा स्वीकार की जाती है, जो कि अनुमानित लागत रु 84,92,000/- (रुपये चौरासी लाख बानबे हजार मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर), से 50.48% कम है, जैसा कि शैड्यूल 'ए' में संलग्न है।

Your e- tender for work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 42,05,173.00 (Rupees Forty Two Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three Only) (Excluding GST) which is 50.48% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 84,92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Only) (Excluding GST) as per Schedule 'A' attached.

- 1/8 -

Shakun
21.03.2024
AGM (E-C)

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक, (अभियांत्रिकी सिविल), सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली- 110003 कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि सहायक महाप्रबंधक, (अभियांत्रिकी सिविल), सफदरजंग एयरपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली-110003 के कार्यालय में इस पत्र के जारी होने में 15 दिनों के भीतर या उससे पहले उपस्थित होकर अनुबंध समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने का कष्ट करें। अनुबंध 100/- रुपये के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. Gen. Manager, (Engg.-Civil), Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi- 110003 shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asstt. Gen. Manager, (Engg.-Civil), Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi- 110003, within 15 days from issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. बयाना राशि रु. 1,69,840/- (रुपये एक लाख उनहत्तर हजार आठ सौ चालीस मात्र), आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त अनुबंध दस्तावेज की शर्त के अनुसार सुरक्षा जमा के हिस्से के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपया रु. 2,50,677/- (रुपये दो लाख पचास हजार छह सौ सतहत्तर मात्र) इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में जमा करें। ऐसा न करने पर, उसकी कटौती अनुबंध दस्तावेज भाग के पृष्ठ जीसीसी- 16 पर खंड 1 (ए) की शर्त के अनुसार की जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 1,69,840/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only) received along with your tender will be treated as part of security deposit as per condition of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 2,50,677/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page GCC - 16 of the contract document.

4. आप से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियमों 1971 बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार नियमन और सेवा की स्थिति) अधिनियम 1996, खंड में विनिर्दिष्ट के अनुसार भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकार के निविदा और नियमों के जीसीसी के धारा 19 पृष्ठ संख्या 49 से 55 व तदसम्बन्धी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on Page no. 49 to 55 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको सहायक प्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), सफदरजंग हवाईअड्डा से तुरंत संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. Manager Engg. (Civil), SAP immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने की समयावधि 08 (आठ) महीने होगी और ये समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के पश्चात 10 वें दिन से प्रारम्भ माना जायेगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **08 (Eight) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
7. इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी अन्य पत्राचार को सामान्य रूप से अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।
Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
8. कृपया रसीद स्वीकार करें और स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रति संलग्न करें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
9. यदि हिंदी और अंग्रेजी संस्करण में कोई विसंगति है, तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।
If there is any discrepancies in Hindi and English version, then the English version shall prevail.

संलग्न: अनुसूची - 'A'
Encl: SCHEDULE- 'A'

भवदीय,
Yours Faithfully,

K. Thakur
21.03.2024

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग सिविल)
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg. Civil)
सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-03
Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-03
अध्यक्ष की ओर से,
For & on Behalf of The Chairman,
Airports Authority of India
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

Validate

Print

Help

SCHEDULE- 'A'

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: Repairs to floors and associated works of quarters at INA Colony, New Delhi for the year 2023-24.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_186075_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding	ESS KAY CONSTRUCTIONS					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	58.00	Sqm	50.00	2900.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only
2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	1036.00	Sqm	30.00	31080.00	INR Thirty One Thousand &Eighty Only
3	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	800.00	Sqm	25.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
4	Dismantling 15 to 40 mm dia G.I. pipe including stacking of dismantled pipes (within 50 metres lead) as per direction of Engineerin-Charge. Internal Work- Exposed on wall	1000.00	Mtr	20.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
5	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	800.00	Sqm	300.00	240000.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	12.00	Cum	4000.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
7	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	243.00	Sqm	620.00	150660.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only
8	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in floor with different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tile adhesive (water based) conforming to IS : 15477, in average 6 mm thickness, including grouting of joints (Payment for grouting of joints to be made separately). Size of Tile 600x600 mm	1944.00	Sqm	720.00	1399680.00	INR Thirteen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only

-4/8-

BOQ-1

Signature
21.03.2024
AGM (E-1)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
9	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sq.m including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	178.00	Sqm	680.00	121040.00	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand & Forty Only
10	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	34.00	Sqm	750.00	25500.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, in skirting, riser of steps, laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tile adhesive (water based) conforming to IS: 15477, in average 6 mm thickness, including grouting of joints (Payment for grouting of joints to be made separately). Size of Tile 600x600 mm	269.00	Sqm	720.00	193680.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
12	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	777.00	Sqm	620.00	481740.00	INR Four Lakh Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only
13	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Raj Nagar Plain white marble/ Udaipur green marble/ Zebra black marble Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	58.00	Sqm	2100.00	121800.00	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
14	Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid door/ window/ clerestory windows & desortory other Frames/Chowkhat comprising of virgin PVC polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) fabricated with miter joints after applying PVC solvent cement and screwed with full body threaded star headed SS screws having minimum frame density of 750 kg/ cum, screw withdrawal strength of 2200 N (Face) & 1100 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength of 58 N/mm ² , modulus of elasticity 900 N/mm ² and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixed in position with M.S hold fast/lugs/SS dash fasteners of required dia and length complete as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge. (M.S hold fast/lugs or SS dash fasteners shall be paid for separately). Note: For WPC solid door/window frames, minus 5mm tolerance in dimensions i.e depth and width of profile shall be acceptable. Variation in profile dimensions on plus side shall be acceptable but no extra payment on this account shall be made. Frame size 50 x 100 mm	120.00	Mtr	500.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only

- 5/8 -

BOQ -2

Shakun
21.03.2024
AGN(E-1)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
15	Providing and fixing factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid plain flush door shutter of required size comprising of virgin polymer of K value 58-60 (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 for 100 gms) having minimum density of 650 kg/cum and screw withdrawal strength of 1800 N (Face) & 900 N (Edge), minimum compressive strength 50 N/mm2, modulus of elasticity 850 N/mm2 and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being termite/borer proof, water/moisture proof and fire retardant and fixing with stainless steel butt hinges of required size with necessary full body threaded star headed counter sunk S.S screws, all as per direction of Engineer-In- Charge. (Note: stainless steel butt hinges and necessary S.S screws shall be paid separately) 35 mm thick	40.00	Sqm	2600.00	104000.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Only
16	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	2806.00	Sqm	5.00	14030.00	INR Fourteen Thousand & Thirty Only
17	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	2806.00	Sqm	45.00	126270.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Only
18	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour all complete to achieve even shade and colour : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre	2806.00	Sqm	48.00	134688.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
19	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and manufacturer including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour Old work (one or more coats)	5612.00	Sqm	30.00	168360.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
20	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	1395.00	Sqm	80.00	111600.00	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Only
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	2789.00	Sqm	60.00	167340.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
22	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings and fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc. 20 mm nominal dia Pipes	300.00	Mtr	190.00	57000.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Only
23	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work 25 mm nominal dia Pipes	150.00	Mtr	160.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
24	Taking out existing wooden door shutter, repair by cutting, painting etc. and refixing of repaired door shutters to existing door frames, including replacement of hinges with screws, etc. as required, all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	270.00	Each	60.00	16200.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Only

- 6/8 -

BOQ-3

Ghabru
21.03.2024
AEM (E-1)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
25	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	5.00	Each	3500.00	17500.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only
26	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	10.00	Each	3600.00	36000.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Only
27	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per 18:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink without drain board 610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm	15.00	Each	2200.00	33000.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Only
28	Providing and fixing Angle cock with wall flange (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006201), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	120.00	Each	730.00	87600.00	INR Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
29	Providing and fixing Pillar cock with aerator (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006101), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	Each	890.00	13350.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
30	Providing and fixing Bib cock long nose with wall flange and aerator (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006152), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	30.00	Each	1050.00	31500.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred .Only
31	Providing and fixing 2 - Way bib cock with single knob and wall flange (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006163), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	Each	1080.00	16200.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Only
32	Providing and fixing Sink mixer (wall mounted) with 170 mm long swivel spout, connecting legs and wall flanges (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006501), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	Each	2680.00	40200.00	INR Forty Thousand Two Hundred Only
33	Providing and fixing Wall mixer with bend pipe for overhead shower (Make - Cera, Model No.- QT F2006401), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	Each	3500.00	52500.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
34	Providing and fixing Overhead shower 125 mm dia with 200 mm long shower arm and wall flange (Make - Cera, Model No.- F7010212AB), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	Each	1105.00	16575.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
35	Providing and fixing Health Faucet ABS body with 1 meter SS braided connection pipe (Make - Cera, Model No.- F8030105AB), complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	10.00	Each	618.00	6180.00	INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only
36	Cartage of malba from AAI premises to suitable dumping grounds out side AAI premises by mechanical means including loading and unloading complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge Measuring 5 cum to 10 cum	40.00	Each Trip	400.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only

-7/8-

Stakur
21.03.2024
AGM/EC

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
37	Deduct for taking away of SCI pipe fitting, centrifugal cast (spun)/sand cast iron pipes and fittings, C.I. flushing cistern, G.I. pipes and fittings, steel doors, window, ventilators, grill, round or square bars etc. and the like item received from dismantling. The material so received shall be the property of contractor after dismantling duly weighed/ measured before removing from the site in the presence of Engineer-in-charge or his authorised representative all complete.	1000.00	Kg	1.00	-1000.00	INR Minus One Thousand Only
Total in Figures					4205173.00	INR Forty Two Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Three Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Forty Two Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Three Only				

Shanku
21.03.2024
AGM(E-1)

- 8/8 -

वितरण सूची:

वितरण सूची:

Distribution List:

आंतरिक:

Internal:

1. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.), एएआई, एमआईएस एंव एसटीडी राजीव गांधी भवन, सी एच क्यू : जानकारी के लिए
G.M.(Engg) MIS & STD, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, CHQ For information please.
2. निदेशक, भा. वि प्रा., सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली : जानकारी के लिए
Airport Director, AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi For information please.
3. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), एएआई, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा : जानकारी के लिए
AGM (Finance), AAI, SAP, New Delhi. For information please.
4. सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल), एएआई, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली : जानकारी के लिए
AM (Engg -C), AAI, SAP, New Delhi. For information please.
5. अनुबंध समझौते प्रति
Contract Agreement copy

K. Thakur
21.03.2024

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग सिविल)

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg. Civil)

सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-03

Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-03

अध्यक्ष की ओर से,

For & on Behalf of The Chairman,
Airports Authority of India

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण